James and Donna Kells Scholarship for Undergraduate Study Abroad

Application for 2020 Awards

Name:	PID:
MSU e-mail:	Major Concentration in CSS:
Mailing Address:	Phone Number:
Study Abroad Program Information	
Provide details about the CANR-sponsored program y	you plan to participate in/use this scholarship to help fund.
Program Title or name of Exchange University	
Semester and Year	Number of Credits
Planned Course Enrollment (course codes and n	numbers, ie ANR 475 or course titles from host institution):
,	,
Your total estimated cost to participate in the p	program (tuition, airfare, program fee, etc.):
Aside from this scholarship, how do you plan to	o fund your study abroad?

In the space below, please write a brief essay which explains why you want to be a part of this study abroad experience. Include what professional and personal goals this program will help you attain.

James and Donna Kells Scholarship for Undergraduate Study Abroad

Procedures and Instructions for Applicants; 2020 Awards

Eligibility

Scholarships are available to Undergraduate students majoring in Crop and Soil Sciences, to support participation in *CANR Sponsored Study Abroad Programs*. Study Abroad programs offered through other MSU Colleges, or institutions other than MSU are not supported by this scholarship. To see CANR Sponsored Study Abroad Programs for 2020 go to:

https://www.canr.msu.edu/academics/undergraduate/studyabroad/index

Application

Students should complete the application form and save it as a pdf with their name in the file name (ie John Smith Application.pdf). Please e-mail the file to Susan Gruber at grubers@msu.edu. Applications will be accepted at any time, but students applying for spring and summer 2020 programs should have their applications in by February 21, 2020.

Evaluation of Applications and Notification of Award Status

Applications will be reviewed by Susan Gruber, Dr. Jim Crum and Dr. Karen Renner. Awards will be made at the discretion of this committee and students will be notified of the amount of the award by letter. Applications for winter 2020 programs will be evaluated immediately.

Applicants for spring and summer 2020 will be reviewed after the February deadline and students will be notified of their status in early March.

Scholarship Awards

Successful applicants will be notified of their *potential* awards, which will be held until after the program confirmation deposit or initial payment to a host institution has been paid by the applicant. The award will then be deposited to the student's MSU account. Awards are not transferable to other programs.